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October 30, 2021 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 
Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. North Heidelberg Sewer Company  

Docket Nos. M-2018-2645983, I-2018-3001161 
 

 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 

Please be advised that the mailing address for counsel for North Heidelberg Sewer Company in the 
above-captioned matters has changed, effective immediately. The new address appears below: 
 
Sean M. Cooper 
Cooper Law PLLC 
PO Box 560 
Leesport, PA 19533 
 
Copies of this letter have been served per the attached Certificate of Service. 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 

_______________________ 
Sean M. Cooper  
Cooper Law PLLC 
Pa. ID # 320940 
Attorney for NHSC 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Sean M. Cooper, certify that on 10/30/2021, I served the foregoing change of address notification to the parties 
whose names appear below, via electronic mail. 
 
The Honorable Steven K. Haas  
Administrative Law Judge  
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  
P.O. Box 3265  
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265  
sthaas@pa.gov 

Christine Maloni Hoover  
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate  
Office of Consumer Advocate  
555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor  
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923  
choover@paoca.org 
 

Alexander R. Stahl 
Aqua Pennsylvania Inc. 
762 West Lancaster Avenue 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 
AStahl@aquaamerica.com 

Susan Simms Marsh 
Pennsylvania American Water Company  
800 North Hersheypark Drive  
Hershey, PA 17033  
Susan.Marsh@amwater.com 
 

Carrie B. Wright 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265  
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265  
carwright@pa.gov 
 

Tori L. Giesler 
Aron J Beatty 
FirstEnergy  
2800 Pottsville Pike  
PO Box 16001  
Reading, PA 19612-6001  
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com 
ajbeatty@firstenergycorp.com 
 

Thomas T. Niesen 
Thomas, Niesen & Thomas, LLC 
212 Locust Street, Suite 302 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tniesen@tntlawfirm.com 
 

John D. Hollenbach 
VP and General Manager 
Suez Water Pennsylvania, Inc. 
4211 East Park Circle 
Harrisburg, PA 17111 
john.hollenbach@suez.com 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Date: 10/30/2021     _______________________ 
Sean M. Cooper  
Cooper Law PLLC 
PO Box 560, Leesport, PA 19533 
P: 717.559.5291 
sean@cooperlawpa.com 
Attorney for NHSC 
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